

Montana 4-H Foundation Application for Youth Leadership Opportunities

Montana 4-H Foundation

The Montana 4-H Foundation Board of Trustees serves to raise private funds to support the Montana 4-H program. More specifically, the 4-H Foundation assists with the financial support of the Montana 4-H program for members, volunteer leaders and Extension staff. Trustees provide oversight to the Foundation's financial resources.

In 2005, two "at large" youth positions were added to the Foundation's board of trustees. The Foundation is seeking dedicated, passionate young applicants to serve on the Foundation board and ensure a strong youth voice in the decisions of the Foundation.

If you are interested in serving on the Montana 4-H Foundation, please complete the following application form.

Applicant Requirements for serving on the Foundation:

- Must be at least 15 years of age and not older than 18 years of age.
- Not currently serving as a Montana 4-H State ambassador officer nor on the Montana 4-H Council.
- Must be a 4-H member in their home county for at least three consecutive years.
- Must be a current member of a Montana 4-H program (club or county).
- Each teen director shall serve a two-year term. (will be changing to one-year term)
- You must have the approval of your county agent.

Montana 4-H Youth Leadership Opportunities Application

Applications are due November 1st.

Today's Date:	
Name:	
Mailing Address:	-
City, State, Zip:	
E-mail:	
Years in 4-H:	Grade in school:
Please answer the four following questions: 1. Tell us why you would like to serve in a youth leadership po	sition on the Montana 4-H Foundation.
 Describe some of your previous experiences in 4-H that hav 	re prepared you to serve in this kind of leadership role.

3.	. What do you feel are the biggest challenges facing 4-H in Montana?				
4. Describe a situation where you were involved in resolving an issue or problem. Tell us what role you played in developing a consensus or resolution.					
Please sign the application below and also get your county agent signature (digital signatures are accepted). You					
or your county agent can then email (preferred), text, fax or mail the form back to us. If faxing, please email, text or call to let us know you have sent the fax.					
Eı	mail:	Text:	Fax:	Mail:	
4	hfdn@montana.edu	406-624-9835	406-994-5417	Montana 4-H Foundation, Inc. PO Box 173580	
				Bozeman, MT 59717-3580	
Y	our signature		Date		
Y	our county agent's signature		Date		